

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2009

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

WSC-037-09	WATER METERS FOR INVENTORY STOCK
JSC-042-09	BACKFLOW PREVENTOR MAINTENANCE
JSC-060-09	INDUSTRIAL AND LABORATORY USAGE GASES FOR JEA AND SJRPP
JCF-061-09	JEA NORTHSIDE GENERATING STATION "OLD" UNIT 1 BOILER AND STACK DEMOLITION
JXF-065-09	CIRCUIT 848 REBUILD TROUT RIVER CROSSING (EMERGENCY)
JCS-067-09	NON-DESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION AND TESTING SERVICES

BID OPENING

IFB # WSC-037-09	<p align="center">Kerry Lewis - 904-665-7273</p>					
TITLE: Water Meters For Inventory Stock						
OPENING DATE: August 4, 2009						
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
	MANDATORY PRE-BID					
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>		MAND PRE-BID	ADDEND (2)		
HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS	\$942,499.75		X	X		
GLASSMASTERS	No Bid		X			
FERGUSON WATERWORKS	\$752,716.35		X	X		
SENSUS METERING SYSTEMS INC.	\$4,414,695.25		X	X		

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-042-09	Johnnie King - 904-665-5121					
TITLE: Blackflow Preventer Maintenance						
OPENING DATE: August 4, 2009						
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
	MANDATORY PRE-BID					
	SAFETY					
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	STEP 2 - BID TABULATION					
		SAFETY	MAND PRE-BID	ADDEND (1)	2nd Envelop	
DOLPHIN BACKFLOW, INC.	\$782,600.00	X	X	X	X	
BOB'S BACKFLOW	\$920,760.00	X	X	X	X	
JACKSONVILLE PLUMBING AUTHORITY (JPA)	\$1,094,750.00	X	X	X	X	

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-060-09	Joseph Werner - 904-665-7884				
TITLE: Industrial and Laboratory Usage Gases for JEA and SJRPP					
OPENING DATE: August 4, 2009					
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>SAFETY</i>				
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>		<i>ADDEND (2)</i>	<i>Safety</i>	
PRAXAIR DIST. SOUTHEAST, LLC	\$296,134.26		X	X	
AIRGAS	\$380,334.05			X	
STRATE WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC.	\$654,740.55		X	X	

BID OPENING

IFB # JCF-061-09	Don Cheatham - 904-665-8914					
TITLE: JEA Northside Generating Station "OLD" Unit 1 Boiler and Stack Demolition						
OPENING DATE: August 4, 2009						
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
	MANDATORY PRE-BID					
	SAFETY					
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>					
		SAFETY	MAND PRE-BID	ADDEND (4)		
FRONTIER INDUSTRIAL CORP.	\$885,000.00	X	X	X		
CST ENVIRONMENTAL, LP	\$1,077,800.00	X	X	X		
SAFEWAY ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.	\$1,187,000.00	X	X	X		
D. H. GRIFFIN	\$1,286,400.00	X	X	X		
CROSS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$1,387,587.00	X	X	X		
CLEVELAND WRECKING COMPANY	\$1,487,092.00	X	X	X		
THE B. G. GROUP	\$1,557,540.00	X	X	X		
LVI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	\$1,825,000.00	X	X	X		
BIERLEIN DEMOLITION	\$2,122,000.00	X	X	X		

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-067-09	Charles Newton - 904-665-4838							
TITLE: Non-Destructive Examination and Testing Services								
OPENING DATE: August 4, 2009								
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>							
	SAFETY							
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>				SAFETY			
APPLIED TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.	\$436,717.50				x			
QUALITY INSPECTION SERVICES, INC.	\$489,800.00				x			
TEAM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	\$512,613.00				x			
SPACE SCIENCE SERVICES, INC.	\$674,605.00				x			
RENEGADE TESTING AND INSPECTION INC.	\$745,637.50				x			
KB INSPECTION SERVICES	Not Safety							
PSI	Not Safety							

BID OPENING

IFB # JXF-065-09	Tim Meyers - 904-665-4871									
TITLE: Circuit 848 Rebuild Trout River Crossing										
OPENING DATE: August 4, 2009										
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>									
	MANDATORY PRE-BID									
	<i>RBL - EG8</i>									
	SAFETY									
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>					<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 634 1216 737">ADDEND (3)</td> <td data-bbox="1216 634 1310 737">MAND PRE-BID</td> <td data-bbox="1310 634 1404 737">SAFETY</td> <td data-bbox="1404 634 1541 737">RBL EG8</td> </tr> </table>	ADDEND (3)	MAND PRE-BID	SAFETY	RBL EG8
ADDEND (3)	MAND PRE-BID	SAFETY	RBL EG8							
WA CHESTER LLC	\$3,630,000.00					<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 737 1216 848"></td> <td data-bbox="1216 737 1310 848">X</td> <td data-bbox="1310 737 1404 848">X</td> <td data-bbox="1404 737 1541 848">X</td> </tr> </table>		X	X	X
	X	X	X							
UTECH CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	\$3,985,000.00					<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 848 1216 953"></td> <td data-bbox="1216 848 1310 953">X</td> <td data-bbox="1310 848 1404 953">X</td> <td data-bbox="1404 848 1541 953">X</td> </tr> </table>		X	X	X
	X	X	X							
PRYSMIAN CABLES & SYSTEMS	NO BID					<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 953 1216 1058"></td> <td data-bbox="1216 953 1310 1058"></td> <td data-bbox="1310 953 1404 1058"></td> <td data-bbox="1404 953 1541 1058"></td> </tr> </table>				
						<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 1058 1216 1163"></td> <td data-bbox="1216 1058 1310 1163"></td> <td data-bbox="1310 1058 1404 1163"></td> <td data-bbox="1404 1058 1541 1163"></td> </tr> </table>				
						<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 1163 1216 1268"></td> <td data-bbox="1216 1163 1310 1268"></td> <td data-bbox="1310 1163 1404 1268"></td> <td data-bbox="1404 1163 1541 1268"></td> </tr> </table>				
						<table border="1"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1122 1268 1216 1362"></td> <td data-bbox="1216 1268 1310 1362"></td> <td data-bbox="1310 1268 1404 1362"></td> <td data-bbox="1404 1268 1541 1362"></td> </tr> </table>				